Special Meeting Notice Cherry County Board of Commissioners

The Cherry County Board of Commissioners will hold a

SPECIAL MEETING

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 1:00 PM in the Cherry County Commissioners Meeting Room located at the Cherry County Courthouse, 365 N Main St, Valentine, NE 69201

The purpose of this meeting is to conduct a Planning & Zoning Comprehensive Plan Workshop.

The agenda is available and kept continually current during regular business hours at the Cherry County Clerk's Office located at 365 N Main St., Suite 5, Valentine, NE 69201.

Samantha Leonard Cherry County Clerk

Nebraska State Statute 23-154.

County board; special sessions; notice.

The county clerk shall have the power to call special sessions when the interests of the county demand it, upon giving five days' notice of the time and object of calling the commissioners together, by posting up notices in three public places in the county, or by publication in a newspaper published therein.